



(1)

5wp3258.26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3258/2026

Smt. Indubai Shyamsunderrao Gedekar .VS. Agrofab Machineries (I) Pvt. Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. N. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

Heard learned counsel for petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18.06.2026.
3. In addition to usual mode of service, the petitioner shall serve the respondents through all other modes, permissible in law, including service by speed post and shall file affidavit of service.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale